I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and commending Mrs. Doris	05/11/16	05/13/16					05/13/16
		San Nicolas Lizama on the occasion of her retirement	4:39 p.m.	7:00 p.m.					
		after serving twenty-nine (29) years as a teacher with							
		the Guam Department of Education; and to further							
373-33 (COR)		extending <i>Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'</i> for her							
		longstanding commitment to providing mentorship and							
		the impact she has made on all her students by							
		ensuring they received a quality education during their							
		academic development.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 373-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

1

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending Mrs. Doris San Nicolas Lizama on the occasion of her retirement after serving twenty-nine (29) years as a teacher with the Guam Department of Education; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* for her longstanding commitment to providing mentorship and the impact she has made on all her students by ensuring they received a quality education during their academic development.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:
- WHEREAS, Doris Camacho San Nicolas was born to †Tomas G. and †Dolores
- 4 C. San Nicolas of Santa Rita and is the seventh (7th) child of a family of nine (9). Her
- 5 in-laws are †Eloy L.G. and Dolores S. Lizama of Santa Rita; and

1 WHEREAS, with the desire to make a positive impact in the lives of children, 2 Doris enrolled and graduated from the University of Guam in 1982 with a Bachelor of Arts degree, double majoring in Elementary Education and Special Education; and, in 3 2006, she received her degree as a Master in Educational Leadership from the 4 5 University of Portland; and WHEREAS, upon the completion of her undergraduate studies, Doris has 6 7 enriched the lives of a countless number of students and their families at Jose Rios 8 Middle School, F.Q. Sanchez Elementary School, Maria Ulloa Elementary School, Mt. Carmel Catholic School, J. P. Torres Elementary School, and currently, Harry S. 9 10 Truman Elementary School, where she has truly gone above and beyond to spark a 11 love of learning in her students with her passion for teaching; and 12 WHEREAS, Mrs. Lizama is happily married to Brigadier General Johnny S. 13 Lizama, her husband of thirty-three (33) loving years; and WHEREAS, together they have four (4) wonderful children: Captain Keith 14 15 Lizama of the Arizona Air National Guard and his wife Paula Jean and their two (2) grandchildren: Taehlynn Jean and Urijah John; only daughter, Lt. Kimberly Marie of 16 17 the U.S. Navy and her husband Jon Fowler based at Monterey, California, where 18 Kimberly is continuing her education at the Navy Postgraduate School; Brother Cody 19 Lizama of the Capuchin Friars of the St. Fidelis Friary in Agana Heights and who is in his second (2nd) year at the University of Guam; and their youngest child, Rico 20 21 Lizama, a junior at Father Duenas Memorial High School; and WHEREAS, Doris is an active community member in the Our Lady of 22

Guadalupe Parish in Santa Rita as a Confirmation instructor along with her husband.

23

1 Both also serve as members of the World Wide Marriage Encounter since 2011. Mrs.

Lizama has also been active with the National Guard's Family Readiness Group

3 Organization since 1995; and

WHEREAS, Doris has provided excellent support to the principals and staff at various schools she has worked with over the years by demonstrating incredible patience, caring, and pride in her work at the schools. She has faithfully fulfilled all of her duties and responsibilities to public and private education as a dedicated teacher in a professional and highly exemplary manner. Today, Mrs. Lizama has heartily decided to retire and give the opportunity of teaching to other educators in the field. She plans to pursue other interests, such as more volunteer work in her parish as well as in the community at large; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and commend Mrs. Doris San Nicolas Lizama on the occasion of her retirement after serving twenty-nine (29) years as a teacher with the Guam Department of Education; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* for her longstanding commitment to providing mentorship and for the impact she has made on all her students by ensuring they received a quality education during their academic development; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Doris San Nicolas Lizama; Harry S. Truman Elementary School; Christine Terlaje, Principal, Harry S. Truman Elementary School;

- 1 to Mr. Jon Fernandez, Superintendent of the Guam Department of Education; and to
- 2 the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE $13^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF MAY 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 373-33 (COR) – FRANK B. AGUON, JR.- "Relative to recognizing and commending Mrs. Doris San Nicolas Lizama on the occasion of her retirement after serving for twenty-nine (29) years as a teacher with the Guam Department of Education; and to further extending *Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase'* for her longstanding commitment to providing mentorship and the impact she has made on all her students by ensuring they received a quality education in their academic development."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio					
Chairperson					
Senator Thomas C. Ada					
Vice-Chairperson					
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.					
Member					
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz	TOIN!	5/12/11			
Member	Email	5/13/16 5/13/16			
Legislative Secretary		-1 1		2	
Tina Rose Muña Barnes	Email	3/13/16			
Member		A STATE OF THE STA			201
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	-777	A STATE OF THE STA			
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member	Email	5/13/11	1		Care
		11-116	<u> </u>		Programme and the second secon
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	Imai/	5/13/16			Single specific
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D.	1.64/	1.31.6	<u> </u>		
Member	EMail	3/13/12			S
Senator V. Anthony Ada	12.1.647	1170			Ma Mona
Minority Leader	FMail	5/13/11			1.1828.11
Senator Mary Camacho Torres	1104)	119116			
Minority Member					
-					1
For Sponsor's Office Use Only		413			
Sponsor Signature:		2/12			
Staff Contact Person:	101000	1200			
Jacq.		UA Je			
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only		1			
CertifiedReturned					
Name: MIChelle Maniblisan					_
Date: 5/16/16					_
Day 11 05 12 16	0				_